

# J

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

**Date: TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2009**

**Time: 2:00 P.M.**

**Location: CC 6**

**21 West Church Street**

**Jacksonville, Florida**

### INVITATION FOR BID

**JPS-027-09**

**GREENLAND ENERGY CENTER –  
ENGINEERING, PROCUREMENT AND  
CONSTRUCTION**

**JPS-041-09**

**THIRD PARTY WALK-IN PAYMENT  
PROCESSING SERVICES AT NATIONAL  
OR REGIONAL RETAIL CHAIN STORES**

**JPF-049-09**

**CWTS CLEAN UP – 2009 NORTH & SOUTH  
SURGE BASINS, SETTLING PONDS &  
DRYING BEDS**

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>JPS-027-09</b>	Mike Lawson - 904-665-4837			
<b>TITLE: Greenland Energy Center - Engineering, Procurement and Construction</b>				
<b>OPENING DATE: May 19, 2009</b>				
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>			
	<i>MANDATORY PRE-BID</i>			
<b>RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones</b>	<i>BID TABULATION</i>	<i>ADDEND (3)</i>	<i>MAND PRE-BID</i>	
ZACHRY INDUSTRIAL	<b>\$48,400,805.00</b>		X	
TIC	<b>\$53,989,986.00</b>		X	
BE & K	<b>\$67,537,567.00</b>		X	
TETON INDUSTRIAL	<b>\$69,905,863.00</b>		X	
THE SHAW GROUP	<b>\$72,550,000.00</b>		X	

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>JPS-041-09</b>	Bruce Dugan - 904-665-7501
-------------------------	----------------------------

**TITLE: Third Party Walk-In payment Processing Services at National or Regional Retail Chain Stores**

**OPENING DATE: May 19, 2009**

	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>			
--	-----------------------------	--	--	--

<b>RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i></b>	<b>SUBMITTED PROPOSAL</b>			
---------------------------------------	---------------------------	--	--	--

FISERV	YES			
--------	-----	--	--	--

WESTERN UNION	YES			
---------------	-----	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>JPF-049-09</b>	Danny Campbell - 904-665-7330			
<b>TITLE: Direct CWTS Clean Up - 2009 North &amp; South Surge Basins, Settling Ponds &amp; Drying Beds</b>				
<b>OPENING DATE: May 19, 2009</b>				
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>			
	<b>SAFETY</b>			
<b>RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones</b>	<b>BID TABULATION</b>	<i>ADDEND (2)</i>		<b>SAFETY</b>
PROLIME	<b>\$937,800.00</b>			X
BIO-NOMIC SERVICES	<b>\$1,199,300.00</b>			X
AMERICAN PROCESS GROUP	<b>\$1,446,274.27</b>			X
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL	<b>\$1,783,561.00</b>			X